HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

February 06, 2012

3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 4084-Work Session
HB 4083-Public Hearing
HB 4082-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 4077-Work Session

Vic Gilliam, Co-Chair

Carolyn Tomei, Co-Chair

Lew Frederick, Co-Vice Chair
Jim Thompson, Co-Vice Chair
Mitch Greenlick

Chris Harker
Julie Parrish
Jim Weidner

Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator
Kristi Hauck, Committee Assistant

Hearing Room D

Recording Loqg

3:02:54 PM Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Tomei

3:02:55 PM
3:03:35 PM

3:03:40 PM
3:04:17 PM
3:06:49 PM
3:08:21 PM
3:08:38 PM
3:08:40 PM
3:09:31 PM
3:10:51 PM
3:10:52 PM
3:11:25 PM
3:12:26 PM
3:12:33 PM
3:14:15 PM
3:14:31 PM
3:14:53 PM
3:14:54 PM

HB 4084-Work Session

Co-Chair Tomei

HB 4083-Public Hearing

Rep. Bill Kennemer, House District 39

Rep. Parrish
Rep. Kennemer
Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Weidner
Rep. Kennemer
Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Kennemer

{Exhibit} 1: Roger Humble, Bridgeway Recovery Services

Co-Chair Tomei

Richard Harrison, client, Bridgeway Recovery Services

Co-Chair Tomei
Harrison
Co-Chair Tomei
Harrison

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



3:15:18 PM
3:15:18 PM
3:15:29 PM
3:15:29 PM
3:16:04 PM
3:16:05 PM
3:16:23 PM
3:16:24 PM
3:16:55 PM
3:16:58 PM
3:17:05 PM
3:17:09 PM
3:18:29 PM
3:18:33 PM
3:18:51 PM
3:19:36 PM
3:19:41 PM

3:22:29 PM
3:22:34 PM
3:23:03 PM
3:23:11 PM
3:23:52 PM

3:26:45 PM
3:26:48 PM
3:27:41 PM
3:28:12 PM
3:29:12 PM
3:29:40 PM
3:29:43 PM
3:29:46 PM
3:30:23 PM
3:30:25 PM
3:31:47 PM
3:31:55 PM
3:36:22 PM
3:36:41 PM
3:37:09 PM
3:37:48 PM
3:37:49 PM
3:37:54 PM
3:38:05 PM
3:38:32 PM
3:39:48 PM
3:39:50 PM
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Co-Chair Tomei

Harrison

Co-Chair Tomei

Harrison

Co-Chair Tomei

Harrison

Co-Chair Tomei

Harrison

Co-Chair Tomei

Harrison

Co-Chair Tomei

Harrison

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Harrison

Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 2: Greg Hamilton, Public Affairs and Religious Liberty Director,
Seventh-day Adventist Church
Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Hamilton

Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 3: Julie Hynes, Problem Gambling Prevention Coordinator, Lane
County Health and Human Services
Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Vice Chair Frederick
Hynes

Co-Vice Chair Frederick
Hynes

Co-Chair Tomei

Hynes

Co-Vice Chair Frederick
Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 4: Ronda Hatefi, Oregonians for Gambling Awareness
Co-Chair Tomei

Hatefi

Co-Chair Tomei

Hatefi

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Harker

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Greenlick
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3:42:34 PM
3:42:42 PM
3:42:44 PM
3:44:30 PM
3:44:34 PM
3:47:19 PM
3:47:29 PM
3:48:19 PM
3:48:25 PM
3:48:30 PM
3:48:31 PM
3:49:09 PM
3:49:13 PM
3:49:20 PM
3:49:46 PM
3:50:18 PM
3:53:57 PM
3:54:23 PM
3:54:58 PM
3:55:02 PM
3:55:27 PM
3:55:47 PM
3:55:59 PM
3:56:00 PM
3:56:08 PM
3:56:31 PM
3:56:40 PM
3:56:51 PM
3:57:17 PM
3:57:18 PM
3:58:56 PM
3:59:27 PM
3:59:27 PM
3:59:50 PM
4:00:18 PM
4:00:20 PM
4:00:23 PM
4:00:50 PM
4:06:16 PM
4:06:18 PM
4:06:23 PM
4:06:23 PM
4:11:23 PM
4:11:26 PM
4:11:43 PM
4:11:45 PM
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Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Greenlick
Hatefi

Co-Chair Tomei
Tim Murphy, Chief Executive Officer, Bridgeway Recovery Services
Co-Chair Tomei
Murphy
Co-Chair Tomei
Hynes
Co-Chair Tomei
Hynes
Co-Chair Tomei
Co-Chair Gilliam
Hynes
Co-Chair Tomei
Larry Niswender, Director, Oregon Lottery
Co-Chair Tomei
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Parrish
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Co-Chair Gilliam
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Niswender
Co-Chair Tomei
Michael Sketch, recovering gambler
Co-Chair Tomei
Sketch
Co-Chair Tomei
Sketch
Co-Chair Tomei
Sketch
Co-Chair Tomei
Co-Chair Gilliam
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4:15:01 PM
4:15:02 PM
4:16:04 PM
4:16:06 PM
4:16:19 PM
4:16:33 PM
4:16:37 PM
4:16:38 PM
4:17:43 PM
4:17:52 PM
4:19:08 PM
4:19:09 PM

4:19:10 PM
4:19:10 PM

4:19:51 PM
4:19:57 PM
4:21:21 PM
4:29:16 PM
4:29:58 PM
4:37:45 PM
4:38:11 PM
4:42:04 PM
4:42:14 PM
4:46:12 PM
4:46:45 PM

4:51:10 PM
4:51:13 PM
4:52:03 PM
4:52:06 PM
4:52:11 PM
4:52:15 PM

4:52:29 PM
4:52:31 PM

4:52:33 PM
4:52:34 PM
4:52:35 PM

4:52:45 PM

4:52:55 PM
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Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Greenlick

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Tomei

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 5: Brent Maxson, resident
{Exhibit} 6: David Elsbernd, resident

HB 4082-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 7: Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 8: Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 9: Christine Olson, Director, Polk County CASA
Co-Chair Tomei

Charles Luukinen, Senior Judge, Polk County Circuit Court
Co-Chair Tomei

Barbara Johnson, Executive Director, Clackamas County CASA
Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 10: Rick Crager, Deputy Director, Oregon Housing and
Community Services

Co-Chair Tomei

Kathleen Joy, Director, Oregon Volunteers

Co-Chair Gilliam

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Tomei

HB 4082- Work Session

MOTION: CO-CHAIR GILLIAM MOVES TO ADOPT THE -4
AMENDMENTS

Co-Chair Tomei

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: GREENLICK, HARKER, PARRISH, WEIDNER, FREDERICK,
THOMPSON, GILLIAM, TOMEI

MOTION: CO-CHAIR GILLIAM MOVES HB 4082 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO WAYS AND MEANS BY PRIOR
REFERENCE

Co-Chair Tomei
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4:53:08 PM
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4:53:13 PM
4:53:18 PM
4:53:47 PM
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4:53:56 PM
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4:54:16 PM
4:54:17 PM
4:54:35 PM
4:54:53 PM
4:54:54 PM

4:55:35 PM
4:55:54 PM
4:56:28 PM

4:56:36 PM
4:56:43 PM
4:57:45 PM
4:57:51 PM
4:57:52 PM
4:58:04 PM
4:58:05 PM

4:58:07 PM

4:58:19 PM
4:58:26 PM
4:58:31 PM
4:58:39 PM
4:58:40 PM
4:59:54 PM
4:59:57 PM
5:00:39 PM
5:00:42 PM
5:01:05 PM
5:01:05 PM
5:01:47 PM
5:01:48 PM
5:01:49 PM
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Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator
Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Gilliam

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Herzog

Co-Chair Tomei

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: GREENLICK, HARKER, PARRISH, WEIDNER, FREDERICK,
THOMPSON, GILLIAM, TOMEI

HB 4077-Work Session

{Exhibit} 11: Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator

MOTION: CO-CHAIR GILLIAM MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Chair Gilliam

Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Chair Gilliam

Co-Chair Tomei

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: GREENLICK, HARKER, PARRISH, WEIDNER, FREDERICK,
THOMPSON, GILLIAM, TOMEI

MOTION: CO-CHAIR GILLIAM MOVES HB 4077 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO WAYS AND MEANS BY PRIOR
REFERENCE

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Greenlick

Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Gilliam

Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Tomei

VOTE: 6-2-0

AYES: GREENLICK, HARKER, PARRISH, FREDERICK, THOMPSON,
TOMEI
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5:01:50 PM NAYS: WEIDNER, GILLIAM
5:02:17 PM Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Tomei

Exhibit Summary

3:11:25 PM
3:19:41 PM
3:23:52 PM
3:31:55 PM
4:19:10 PM
4:19:10 PM
4:19:57 PM
4:21:21 PM
4:29:58 PM
4:46:45 PM
4:55:54 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9

HB 4083, fact sheet, Roger Humble, 1 p

HB 4083, written testimony, Greg Hamilton, 1 p
HB 4083, written testimony, Julie Hynes, 2 pp

HB 4083, calendar, Ronda Hatefi, 16 pp

HB 4083, written testimony, Brent Maxson, 1 p
HB 4083, written testimony, David Elsbernd, 1 p
HB 4082, -4 amendments, staff, 3 pp

HB 4082, written testimony, Rep. Thompson, 2 pp
HB 4082, written testimony, Christine Olson, 8 pp

{Exhibit} 10: HB 4082, written testimony, Rick Crager, 3 pp
{Exhibit} 11: HB 4077, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
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